
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 2902

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27th March 2023)


EXTENSION OF DIGI YATRA SERVICE IN MORE AIRPORTS


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether government proposed to include beta version of Digi Yatra in More airports in the country apart from facilities which are available in Delhi, Varansi and Bengaluru Airports, if so, the detail thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(b) whether the project as above is successful from technical and security reasons and air passengers are not facing any ordeal due to this facility and the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))


(a): The implementation of Digi Yatra under phase I is planned at Kolkata, Pune, Vijayawada and Hyderabad Airports besides Delhi, Bangalore and Varanasi airports where it has already been implemented. It is to be implemented across various other airports in the country in a phased manner.

(b): Digi Yatra has been successfully launched at Delhi, Bangalore and Varanasi Airports and has proved to be time saving, convenient and hassle free for the passengers. Furthermore, it enhances security standards at the airports. The system in place is stable.
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